Elkhart County Saddle Club 4-H Club

The information on this form is subject to change. Verification should be made with the club leader.

Club Organizational Leader: Ashley King (Holdeman)

Phone: 574-354-7403

Email: ashleyholdeman4h@yahoo.com

Assistant Leaders: Andrea Yeager Heather Riegsecker (1st & 2nd year members)

Phone: 574-361-9283 574-370-0443

Email: a.yeager.ay@gmail.com heatherriegsecker@legacysleepers.com

Assistant Leaders: Sierra Cross **Phone:** 574-370-6421

Email: countrycross241@gmail.com

Best way to contact the club: phone or email Ashley King (Holdeman)

Club website: http://www.elkhartcounty4hsaddleclub.com/

Club email: advisoryboard@elkhartcounty4Hsaddleclub.com, ashleyholdeman4h@yahoo.com

Club Facebook: Elkhart County Saddle Club

Club Meeting Times: 6:30pm for 1st year members and then following at 7:00pm for general meeting

Meeting Place: Elkhart County Fairgrounds

Club Meeting Dates: January - July, 2nd Monday of the month

January 8, 2024 February 12, 2024 March 11, 2024 April 8, 2024 May 13, 2024 June 10, 2024 July 8, 2024 **Saddle Club Junior Leaders Meeting Dates:** January – December, Generally the 1st Sunday of the month on the Elkhart County Fairgrounds at 6:00pm

November 5, 2023

December 3, 2023

January 7, 2023

February 4, 2024

March 3, 2024

April 7, 2024

May 5, 2024

June 2, 2024

July 7, 2024

August 4, 2024

September TBD

October 6, 2024

November 3, 2024

December 1, 2024

Saddle Club Advisory Board Meetings: January – November, Generally the 1st Monday of the month

January TBD

February 5, 2024

March 4, 2024

April TBD

May 6, 2024

June 3, 2024

July 1, 2024

August 5, 2024

September TBD

October 7, 2024

November 4, 2024

December 2, 2024

4-H Saddle Club Horse Hippology:

January – March, every Thursday of the Month at 6:30pm on the Elkhart County Fairgrounds

4-H Saddle Club Horse Judging:

January - March, every Tuesday of the month at 6:30pm on the Elkhart County Fairgrounds

4-H Saddle Club Clinics & Shows: All 2024 Dates TBD

April

May

June

June

July

August

September

September

Club Focus: Horse and Pony

Revised 11/6/2023

Purdue University is an equal access/equal opportunity institution.